

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 780-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/20/2021
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/25/2021
 Final action:
 10/25/2021

Enactment date: 10/25/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/26/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to issue a permit to

Videogame and Record Exchange, Inc. to encroach into the public right-of-way of East 185th Street by using and maintaining an existing store sign in front of the business at 854 East 185th Street,

Cleveland, Ohio 44119.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony Brancatelli, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 780-2021-Encr - Video and Record Exchange on E 185, 2. 780-2021 Exec. Summary - E 185th

Encroachment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/20/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	